

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 201036

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/11/2021

Title: Metropolitan Transportation Commission Safe and Seamless Mobility Quick-Strike Competitive Grant-

Stierlin Road Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements Project Resolutions

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Resolution Authorizing Application, 3. ATT 2 - Resolution Affirming

Surplus Land Act Compliance

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 5/11/2021
 1
 City Council

Metropolitan Transportation Commission Safe and Seamless Mobility Quick-Strike Competitive Grant-Stierlin Road Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements Project Resolutions

- Adopt a Resolution of Local Support of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Authorizing the Filing of an Application for Funding Assigned to the Metropolitan Transportation Commission and Committing Any Necessary Matching Funds and Stating Assurance to Complete the Project, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).
- Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View to Comply with Assembly Bill 2135, Surplus Land Act, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 2 to the Council report).